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1stday: 

Humidity: 46%      Rinktemperature: 11,4°C      Icetemperature: -6,3° C 

Result by Rank HUN Champ Women 500m 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 6 I 126 Biró Hanna HUN 40.12 NRJ,PB - 
 10.87(10.87) 40.12(29.25) 

 2. 6 O 206 Vancsó Rebeka HUN 41.67 SB 01.55 
 11.43(11.43) 41.67(30.24) 

 3. 5 I 130 Sándor Lilla HUN 42.77 SB 02.65 
 11.59(11.59) 42.77(31.18) 

 4. 5 O 204 Mercs Abigél HUN 43.01 SB 02.89 
 12.23(12.23) 43.01(30.78) 

 5. 4 O 136 Gardi Dominika HUN 43.73 PB 03.61 
 12.07(12.07) 43.73(31.66) 

 6. 4 I 205 Palakovics Fanni HUN 45.13 SB 05.01 
 12.16(12.16) 45.13(32.97) 

 7. 3 I 271 Görgényi Antónia HUN 46.12 PB 06.00 
 12.29(12.29) 46.12(33.83) 

 8. 3 O 185 Kiss Janka HUN 46.63 PB 06.51 
 12.48(12.48) 46.63(34.15) 

 9. 1 I 184 Kovács Hanna HUN 47.44 PB 07.32 
 12.68(12.68) 47.44(34.76) 

 

Result by Rank HUN Champ Women 1000m 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 6 O 126 Biró Hanna HUN 1:21.70 PB - 
 19.05(19.05) 48.84(29.79) 1:21.70(32.86) 

 2. 6 I 204 Mercs Abigél HUN 1:23.79 PB 02.09 
 20.41(20.41) 51.46(31.05) 1:23.79(32.33) 

 3. 5 I 206 Vancsó Rebeka HUN 1:25.17 PB 03.47 
 19.38(19.38) 50.25(30.87) 1:25.17(34.92) 

 4. 4 O 136 Gardi Dominika HUN 1:26.29 PB 04.59 
 20.55(20.55) 52.71(32.16) 1:26.29(33.58) 

 5. 5 O 130 Sándor Lilla HUN 1:27.50 PB 05.80 
 20.13(20.13) 52.61(32.48) 1:27.50(34.89) 

 6. 4 I 205 Palakovics Fanni HUN 1:30.79 PB 09.09 
 21.49(21.49) 54.92(33.43) 1:30.79(35.87) 

 7. 3 O 184 Kovács Hanna HUN 1:34.82 PB 13.12 

 22.29(22.29) 57.79(35.50) 1:34.82(37.03) 

 8. 1 I 185 Kiss Janka HUN 1:36.00 PB 14.30 
 22.01(22.01) 57.69(35.68) 1:36.00(38.31) 

 9. 3 I 271 Görgényi Antónia HUN 1:38.58 PB 16.88 
 21.68(21.68) 57.92(36.24) 1:38.58(40.66) 

 

Result by Rank HUN Champ Women after 2 distances 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 1500m 3000m Points 

 1 Biró Hanna HUN 40.12(1) 1:21.70(1) -(-) -(-) 80.970 - 

 2 Vancsó Rebeka HUN 41.67(2) 1:25.17(3) -(-) -(-) 84.255 - 

 3 Mercs Abigél HUN 43.01(4) 1:23.79(2) -(-) -(-) 84.905 - 

 4 Sándor Lilla HUN 42.77(3) 1:27.50(5) -(-) -(-) 86.520 - 

 5 Gardi Dominika HUN 43.73(5) 1:26.29(4) -(-) -(-) 86.875 - 

 6 Palakovics Fanni HUN 45.13(6) 1:30.79(6) -(-) -(-) 90.525 - 

 7 Kiss Janka HUN 46.63(8) 1:36.00(8) -(-) -(-) 94.630 - 

 8 Kovács Hanna HUN 47.44(9) 1:34.82(7) -(-) -(-) 94.850 - 

 9 Görgényi Antónia HUN 46.12(7) 1:38.58(9) -(-) -(-) 95.410 - 
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2nd day: 

Humidity: 45%      Rinktemperature: 11,4°C      Icetemperature: - 4,4 °C 

Result by Rank HUN Champ Men 500m 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 4 I 189 Bejczi Botond HUN 36.58 PB - 
 10.33(10.33) 36.58(26.25) 

 2. 4 O 190 Bodei Balint HUN 37.28 PB 00.70 
 10.74(10.74) 37.28(26.54) 

 3. 3 I 191 Sipos Janos HUN 37.62 SB 01.04 
 10.55(10.55) 37.62(27.07) 

 4. 3 O 174 Soma Lukács HUN 37.97 PB 01.39 
 10.32(10.32) 37.97(27.65) 

 5. 1 I 183 Boksay Botond HUN 41.89 SB 05.31 
 11.52(11.52) 41.89(30.37) 

 6. 1 O 192 Szelinger Benjamin HUN 42.14 PB 05.56 
 11.65(11.65) 42.14(30.49) 

 

Result by Rank HUN Champ Women 1500m 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 5 I 204 Mercs Abigél HUN 2:07.33 SB - 
 28.64(28.64) 1:00.31(31.67) 1:33.12(32.81) 2:07.33(34.21) 

 2. 6 I 126 Biró Hanna HUN 2:10.55 SB 03.22 
 27.56(27.56) 59.16(31.60) 1:33.04(33.88) 2:10.55(37.51) 

 3. 4 I 136 Gardi Dominika HUN 2:12.40 PB 05.07 
 29.04(29.04) 1:02.04(33.00) 1:36.18(34.14) 2:12.40(36.22) 

 4. 6 O 206 Vancsó Rebeka HUN 2:15.92 SB 08.59 
 27.98(27.98) 1:00.03(32.05) 1:36.77(36.74) 2:15.92(39.15) 

 5. 5 O 130 Sándor Lilla HUN 2:16.57 SB 09.24 
 28.67(28.67) 1:02.46(33.79) 1:38.71(36.25) 2:16.57(37.86) 

 6. 4 O 205 Palakovics Fanni HUN 2:21.39 SB 14.06 
 29.87(29.87) 1:04.31(34.44) 1:42.00(37.69) 2:21.39(39.39) 

 7. 3 O 184 Kovács Hanna HUN 2:25.92 PB 18.59 
 31.43(31.43) 1:07.65(36.22) 1:46.70(39.05) 2:25.92(39.22) 

 8. 3 I 185 Kiss Janka HUN 2:31.00 PB 23.67 
 31.38(31.38) 1:08.90(37.52) 1:49.30(40.40) 2:31.00(41.70) 

 9. 1 I 271 Görgényi Antónia HUN 2:32.04 PB 24.71 
 30.80(30.80) 1:07.60(36.80) 1:49.01(41.41) 2:32.04(43.03) 

 

Result by Rank HUN Champ Men 3000m 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 4 I 190 Bodei Balint HUN 3:58.63 SB - 
 18.69(18.69) 47.59(28.90) 1:17.39(29.80) 1:48.00(30.61) 2:19.14(31.14) 2:51.18(32.04) 3:24.14(32.96) 

3:58.63(34.49) 

 2. 4 O 189 Bejczi Botond HUN 4:02.73 SB 04.10 
 18.95(18.95) 47.95(29.00) 1:18.24(30.29) 1:48.90(30.66) 2:20.81(31.91) 2:53.82(33.01) 3:28.25(34.43) 

4:02.73(34.48) 

 3. 3 O 174 Soma Lukács HUN 4:21.12 PB 22.49 
 20.30(20.30) 52.96(32.66) 1:25.84(32.88) 1:59.06(33.22) 2:33.06(34.00) 3:07.79(34.73) 3:44.09(36.30) 

4:21.12(37.03) 

 4. 1 I 191 Sipos Janos HUN 4:21.46 PB 22.83 
 19.15(19.15) 49.92(30.77) 1:23.18(33.26) 1:57.58(34.40) 2:32.29(34.71) 2:39.53(07.24) 3:44.81(1:05.28) 

4:21.46(36.65) 

 5. 3 I 183 Boksay Botond HUN 4:30.59 SB 31.96 
 21.51(21.51) 55.25(33.74) 1:30.33(35.08) 2:05.97(35.64) 2:41.72(35.75) 3:17.35(35.63) 3:53.86(36.51) 

4:30.59(36.73) 

 6. 1 O 192 Szelinger Benjamin HUN 4:42.59 PB 43.96 
 20.94(20.94) 52.82(31.88) 1:26.04(33.22) 2:01.68(35.64) 2:39.47(37.79) 3:19.42(39.95) 4:01.14(41.72) 

4:42.59(41.45) 

 

Result by Rank HUN Champ Men after 2 distances 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 3000m 1500m 5000m Points Behind  

 1 Bejczi Botond HUN 36.58(1) 4:02.73(2) -(-) -(-) 77.035 - 

 2 Bodei Balint HUN 37.28(2) 3:58.63(1) -(-) -(-) 77.051 0.016 

 3 Sipos Janos HUN 37.62(3) 4:21.46(4) -(-) -(-) 81.196 4.161 

 4 Soma Lukács HUN 37.97(4) 4:21.12(3) -(-) -(-) 81.490 4.455 

 5 Boksay Botond HUN 41.89(5) 4:30.59(5) -(-) -(-) 86.988 9.953 

 6 Szelinger Benjamin HUN 42.14(6) 4:42.59(6) -(-) -(-) 89.238 12.203 
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3rd day: 

Humidity: 45%      Rinktemperature: 11°C      Icetemperature: - 6,7°C 

Result by Rank HUN Champ Men 1500m 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 4 I 189 Bejczi Botond HUN 1:50.22 SB - 
 24.41(24.41) 51.50(27.09) 1:20.22(28.72) 1:50.22(30.00) 

 2. 4 O 190 Bodei Balint HUN 1:52.84 SB 02.62 
 24.93(24.93) 52.23(27.30) 1:21.46(29.23) 1:52.84(31.38) 

 3. 3 I 191 Sipos Janos HUN 1:57.88 PB 07.66 
 25.05(25.05) 53.52(28.47) 1:24.73(31.21) 1:57.88(33.15) 

 4. 3 O 174 Soma Lukács HUN 1:57.95 SB 07.73 
 24.80(24.80) 53.15(28.35) 1:24.05(30.90) 1:57.95(33.90) 

 5. 1 I 183 Boksay Botond HUN 2:09.71 SB 19.49 
 27.45(27.45) 59.46(32.01) 1:33.90(34.44) 2:09.71(35.81) 

 -. 1 O 192 Szelinger Benjamin HUN DNF - F- 
 27.87(27.87) 59.97(32.10) 1:33.65(33.68) -(-) 

Result by Rank HUN Champ Women 3000m 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 6 I 204 Mercs Abigél HUN 4:26.15 SB - 
 21.76(21.76) 55.17(33.41) 1:28.79(33.62) 2:03.19(34.40) 2:38.24(35.05) 3:13.75(35.51) 3:49.93(36.18) 

4:26.15(36.22) 

 2. 5 I 136 Gardi Dominika HUN 4:40.59 PB 14.44 
 21.70(21.70) 56.81(35.11) 1:32.93(36.12) 2:10.06(37.13) 2:47.90(37.84) 3:25.96(38.06) 4:03.56(37.60) 

4:40.59(37.03) 

 3. 6 O 126 Biró Hanna HUN 4:46.55 PB 20.40 
 21.56(21.56) 56.06(34.50) 1:31.29(35.23) 2:07.53(36.24) 2:45.39(37.86) 3:24.99(39.60) 4:05.25(40.26) 

4:46.55(41.30) 

 4. 4 O 205 Palakovics Fanni HUN 4:50.44 PB 24.29 
 22.63(22.63) 57.56(34.93) 1:35.24(37.68) 2:13.55(38.31) 2:52.48(38.93) 3:31.35(38.87) 4:12.10(40.75) 

4:50.44(38.34) 

 5. 4 I 130 Sándor Lilla HUN 4:53.11 PB 26.96 
 21.47(21.47) 57.72(36.25) 1:35.16(37.44) 2:13.74(38.58) 2:53.14(39.40) 3:33.20(40.06) 4:13.06(39.86) 

4:53.11(40.05) 

 6. 5 O 206 Vancsó Rebeka HUN 5:01.71 PB 35.56 
 21.48(21.48) 56.05(34.57) 1:33.20(37.15) 2:12.68(39.48) 2:54.54(41.86) 3:38.26(43.72) 4:20.99(42.73) 

5:01.71(40.72) 

 7. 3 I 184 Kovács Hanna HUN 5:08.25 PB 42.10 
 22.63(22.63) 1:01.11(38.48) 1:40.58(39.47) 2:21.87(41.29) 3:03.62(41.75) 3:46.02(42.40) 4:28.43(42.41) 

5:08.25(39.82) 

 8. 3 O 185 Kiss Janka HUN 5:23.44 PB 57.29 
 23.60(23.60) 1:02.32(38.72) 1:42.65(40.33) 2:24.81(42.16) 3:08.26(43.45) 3:53.56(45.30) 4:38.56(45.00) 

5:23.44(44.88) 

 9. 1 I 271 Görgényi Antónia HUN 5:54.88 PB 1:28.73 
 28.32(28.32) 1:14.05(45.73) 2:01.64(47.59) 2:48.25(46.61) 3:35.54(47.29) 4:23.33(47.79) 5:09.12(45.79) 

5:54.88(45.76) 

 

Result by Rank HUN Champ Men 5000m 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 4 I 190 Bodei Balint HUN 7:00.05  - 
 19.21(19.21) 49.55(30.34) 1:20.77(31.22) 1:52.02(31.25) 2:23.71(31.69) 2:56.11(32.40) 3:29.79(33.68) 

4:04.18(34.39) 4:39.35(35.17) 5:15.68(36.33) 5:51.31(35.63) 6:25.74(34.43) 7:00.05(34.31) 

 2. 4 O 189 Bejczi Botond HUN 7:10.27  10.22 
 19.90(19.90) 51.11(31.21) 1:22.67(31.56) 1:54.55(31.88) 2:27.13(32.58) 3:00.44(33.31) 3:34.54(34.10) 

4:08.81(34.27) 4:44.57(35.76) 5:20.40(35.83) 5:57.19(36.79) 6:34.00(36.81) 7:10.27(36.27) 

 3. 3 O 191 Sipos Janos HUN 7:36.49 PB 36.44 
 22.45(22.45) 56.79(34.34) 1:31.71(34.92) 2:06.68(34.97) 2:42.51(35.83) 3:18.30(35.79) 3:55.12(36.82) 

4:31.86(36.74) 5:08.35(36.49) 5:44.71(36.36) 6:21.64(36.93) 6:58.92(37.28) 7:36.49(37.57) 

 4. 3 I 174 Soma Lukács HUN 7:49.30 PB 49.25 

 22.77(22.77) 57.28(34.51) 1:31.71(34.43) 2:07.06(35.35) 2:42.30(35.24) 3:18.64(36.34) 3:53.99(35.35) 

4:30.42(36.43) 5:07.56(37.14) 5:44.97(37.41) 6:24.63(39.66) 7:06.90(42.27) 7:49.30(42.40) 

 5. 1 I 183 Boksay Botond HUN 7:59.28 PB 59.23 
 21.88(21.88) 58.40(36.52) 1:35.68(37.28) 2:13.28(37.60) 2:50.80(37.52) 3:28.84(38.04) 4:07.22(38.38) 

4:46.09(38.87) 5:24.73(38.64) 6:03.57(38.84) 6:43.08(39.51) 7:21.73(38.65) 7:59.28(37.55) 

 6. 1 O 192 Szelinger Benjamin HUN 8:05.36 PB 1:05.31 
 23.35(23.35) 1:00.19(36.84) 1:36.13(35.94) 2:12.90(36.77) 2:50.98(38.08) 3:29.54(38.56) 4:08.28(38.74) 

4:47.34(39.06) 5:26.72(39.38) 6:05.94(39.22) 6:45.49(39.55) 7:25.59(40.10) 8:05.36(39.77) 
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Result by Rank HUN Champ Women after 4 distances 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 1500m 3000m Points Behind  

 1 Mercs Abigél HUN 43.01(4) 1:23.79(2) 2:07.33(1) 4:26.15(1) 171.706 - 

 2 Biró Hanna HUN 40.12(1) 1:21.70(1) 2:10.55(2) 4:46.55(3) 172.244 0.538 

 3 Gardi Dominika HUN 43.73(5) 1:26.29(4) 2:12.40(3) 4:40.59(2) 177.772 6.066 

 4 Vancsó Rebeka HUN 41.67(2) 1:25.17(3) 2:15.92(4) 5:01.71(6) 179.846 8.140 

 5 Sándor Lilla HUN 42.77(3) 1:27.50(5) 2:16.57(5) 4:53.11(5) 180.894 9.188 

 6 Palakovics Fanni HUN 45.13(6) 1:30.79(6) 2:21.39(6) 4:50.44(4) 186.060 14.354 

 7 Kovács Hanna HUN 47.44(9) 1:34.82(7) 2:25.92(7) 5:08.25(7) 194.864 23.158 

 8 Kiss Janka HUN 46.63(8) 1:36.00(8) 2:31.00(8) 5:23.44(8) 198.869 27.163 

 9 Görgényi Antónia HUN 46.12(7) 1:38.58(9) 2:32.04(9) 5:54.88(9) 205.236 33.530 

 

Result by Rank HUN Champ Men after 4 distances 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 3000m 1500m 5000m Points Behind  

 1 Bodei Balint HUN 37.28(2) 3:58.63(1) 1:52.84(2) 7:00.05(1) 156.669 - 

 2 Bejczi Botond HUN 36.58(1) 4:02.73(2) 1:50.22(1) 7:10.27(2) 156.802 0.133 

 3 Sipos Janos HUN 37.62(3) 4:21.46(4) 1:57.88(3) 7:36.49(3) 166.138 9.469 

 4 Soma Lukács HUN 37.97(4) 4:21.12(3) 1:57.95(4) 7:49.30(4) 167.736 11.067 

 5 Boksay Botond HUN 41.89(5) 4:30.59(5) 2:09.71(5) 7:59.28(5) 178.152 21.483 

 - Szelinger Benjamin HUN 42.14(6) 4:42.59(6) DNF(-) 8:05.36(6) - - 
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